WEY I /Central Railway

Hed Fratara/ Divisional Office
FT1fH e arm@r/ Personnel Branch

AT/ Solapur
H=T:SUR/P/Genl./NH-14/25 ﬁ‘rri‘cﬁi_Ol,/04/2025
o3
All Concerned
Solapur Divison

Sub: Declaration of Holiday on 14" April, 2025(Monday)-Birthday of Dr.B.R.Ambedkar
Ref: - 1) This office letter §&AT.SUR/P/Genl./ @/2025 dated 28.12.2024
2) Railway Board’s letter No.2023/E(LRO/III/LR/HL/01 dated 28-03-2025

1. With reference to the above subject, Railway Board vide letter quoted under reference 2 has
declared 14" April, 2025 (Monday) as a closed holiday on account of birth anniversary of Dr.
B.R Ambedkar.

2. In view of above 14-04-2025 is declared as a closed holiday for employees of SUR division.

3. 12/05/2025 (Monday)-Buddha Purnima declared as a National Holiday (NH) vide Annexure-
Il of this office letter quoted under reference -1 is deleted from the List of National Holidays
(NH) for line staff as the line staff are only eligible for 12 (twelve) National Holidays (NH) in
a year.

(R TS,

qgAS TS AfAhT<
T HEA T THAR(HIHE) FIATL

- C/- DRM, ADRM- For kind information please.
C/- Divisional Secretary/CRMS, NRMU, OBC ,SC/ST Association - For kind information please.



Annexure-Il|

LIST OF NATIONAL HOLIDAYS FOR LINE STAFF OF SOLAPUR DIVISION FOR

THE YEAR 2025

S. No General Holidays Date Day

1 Republic Day 26/01/2025 | Sunday

2 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2025 | Wednesday
3 Holi (Dhulivandan) 14/03/2025 | Friday

4 Id-ul-Fitr 31/03/2025 | Monday
) Good Friday 18/04/2025 | Friday

6 Maharashtra Day 01/05/2025 | Thursday
7 Buddha Purnima * 12/05/2025 | Monday
8 Id-ul-Zua (Bakrid) 07/06/2025 | Saturday
9 Independence Day 15/08/2025 | Friday

10 Dussehra/Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02/10/2025 | Thursday
11 Laxmi Poojan 21/10/2025 | Tuesday
12 Christmas Day 25/12/2025 | Thursday
{*) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (*) 14/04/2025 | Monday

(*) If the Central Government declares 14/04/2025 (Monday)- Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar Jayanti as a closed holiday, then it will be declared as National Holiday
(NH) for line staff , then 12/05/2025 (Monday)- Buddha Purnima will be deleted from

the list of National Holiday(NH) .
If 14/04/2025 (Monday)- Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti, is not declared as
closed holiday by the Central Government, then 12-05-2025 (Monday)- Buddha
Purnima will remain as National Holiday(NH) for line staff.

5 . o . - /
Line staff are only eligible for 12 (twelve) National Holidays (NH)/FB)\
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